OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

CIRCULAR

It has been noticed during surprise inspection physically as well as by virtual mode, some Presiding Officers do not stick to the punctuality in the morning as well as in the afternoon session.

The same is taken very seriously by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. All the Judicial Officers required to stick to punctuality. The Officers who come late must submit short leave before starting day's work.

will

(VINOD KUMAR)

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

45736 - 45356 /Surprise Visit/Gaz(C)/2024 Dated 19 2 AUG 2074

Sub: Circular regarding court timings.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All the Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service and Delhi Judicial Service, Central District, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi for strict compliance.
- 2. All the Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service and Delhi Judicial Service, West District? Tis Hazari Court, Delhi for strict compliance.
- 3. The R& I Branch for uploading on LAYERS.
- The Website Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi